MEMORANDUM OF UNDERSTANDING

Redeem and Restore Center and 'Walk Community Partner'

This is an agreement between Redeem and Restore Center hereinafter called RRC and "walk community partner", hereinafter called Partner.

I. PURPOSE & SCOPE

The purpose of this MOU is to clearly identify the roles and responsibilities of each party as they relate to "All We Need is Love- LANTERN WALK" June 21, 2024 5:30-8pm at Frame Park In particular, this MOU is intended to:

Clarify each organizations role in this collaboration & Enhance promotion of each organization

II. BACKGROUND

Redeem and Restore Center (RRC) fully believes that trafficking awareness leads to prevention, intervention, and restoration. We want to build up our communities, which comes by building up individuals. Collaboration is key!

III. RRC RESPONSIBILITIES

- Share & promote event on social media, website, Waukesha Freeman
- Provide participant registration
- Provide volunteers to oversee carnival games
- Promote at networking events
- Secured and paid Park approval & rental
- Organize all details of event
- Provide signage at event
- Provide volunteers to set up, register, serve food, and oversee carnival games etc
- Provide two meal & drink tickets for Partners

IV. Partners RESPONSIBILITIES

- Pay \$100 donation to RRC
- Share & promote event on social media, etc
- Bring own 10 x 10 tent and promotional items
- Be set up at park by 5pm
- Speak on your organization for 5 minutes
- If wanted, provide activity at your tent
- If wanted, provide raffle prize(s) for carnival game tickets

MEMORANDUM OF UNDERSTANDING

V. IT IS MUTUALLY UNDERSTOOD AND AGREED BY AND BETWEEN THE PARTIES THAT:

This MOU is at-will and may be modified by mutual consent of authorized officials from either partner. This MOU shall become effective upon signature by the authorized officials from RRC & 'Partner' and will remain in effect until modified or terminated by any one of the partners by mutual consent.

VI. Contact Information

Redeem and Restore Center Krista Hull, Founder & Executive Director 137 Wisconsin Av #305 262-844-5882 Krista@redeemandrestore.org

Partner Business Name		
Responsible Party/ Contact Name	_	
Email and phone number on contact person		